10-31-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102589134 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 10.2803 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name:__Ejay Inc. PXD Software Inc. (formerly PXD Musicsoft, Inc.) Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: IM Heges 47 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Kircheim/Teck State: Zip: 73230 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State_New York ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other_ Execution Date: 06/30/2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/476344 2334237 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: John M. Manion 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: P O Box 26618 Street Address: 06-2360 City: Milwaukee Zip:53226-0618 State:_WI DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. John M. Manion, Reg. No. 38,957 Name of Person Signing Signature Date number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 75 Mail accuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10/30/2003 ECDOPER 00000134 062360 Washington, D.C. 20231 01\FC:8521 40.00 DR 02 \FC:8522 25.00 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0028

10/21/03 11:02 FAX 262 783 121 0/21/2003 700048972 KROMHOLZ

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patient and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PXD Software Inc. (formerly PXD Musicsoft, Inc.) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 6/00/2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address: IM Hege City: Kirchelm/Tack s Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Net Other If assigned is not domiciled in the representative designation is attributed to the separate Additional name(s) & address(e)	es 47 Germany itate: Zip: 73230 w York w York w United States, a domestic ached: Yes No te document from assignment) s) stached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		on No.(s)
75/476344	2334237	
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Manion	Total number of applicat registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Enclosed	\$ 65.00
	Authorized to be co	harged to deposit account
Street Address: P O Box 28818	8. Deposit account number	:
AN OUL PUBLISHED.	06-2360	
City: Milwaukee State W Zip 53226-0618		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Jaka M Marian Bas No 20 257	·	10/21/03
John M. Manion, Reg. No. 38,957 Name of Person Signing	gnature	4 Date
Total number of pages including gover shoot, effectments, and document:		

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RYAN KROMHOLZ

2 003/004

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PXD SOFTWARE INC. (formerly PXD MUSICSOFT, INC.), a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business at 6690 Roswell Road, Suite 310/358, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the Trademark Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS",

WHEREAS, FJAY INC., a New York corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to the TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any foreign country or countries, whose duty it is to issue registrations for trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection, to transfer the Trademark Rights to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WITERLOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights as of this day of June, 2000.

PKD SCHTWARE TRO

Name: Helmut Schmitz.

Tisc: dresident

RECORDED: 10/23/2003